

## **ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN**

## NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 04th March, 2024

No.F.5(1)/2024-Coord.- Pursuant to the Order of Election Commission of Pakistan dated 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024, the operation of Notification regarding Seats Reserved for Non-Muslims in the National Assembly of Pakistan No.F.5(1)/2024-Cord dated 23 February 2024 is hereby Suspended to the extent of Mohan Manjiani till further orders of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)

The manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islambad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extratordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

## Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.
- (2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- (3) Secretary, M/o. Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (4) Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (5) Provincial Election Commissioner, Sindh, Karachi.
- (6) Mohan Manjiani, G-114 Crystal Hill Apartment Bath Island Karachi.
- II. Copy also forwarded to the:
- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Additional Director General (Elections-II)
- (3) Additional Director General (GSI)
- (4) Additional Director General (MCO)
- (5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (6) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (7) Deputy Director (Political Finance)
- (8) Deputy Director (Web)
- (9) PS to Hon'ble Members I II, III & IV.
- (10) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (11) JPA to Special Secretary-II (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)